GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2734
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2009
HOSPITALS FOR BEEDIWORKERS
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of hospitals functioning at present extending medical facilities for beedi workers, State-wise;
(b) the number of beedi workers benefited by these hospitals during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(c) the number of posts sanctioned of specialists doctors, nurses, para-medical and other ancillary employees including the number of women employees in these hospitals, category-wise and State-wise;

(d) the number of vacant posts in these hospitals and the time by which such vacant posts are likely to be filled up, category-wise; and

(e) the funds allocated for construction and providing medical facilities in such hospitals during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a)& (b): The number of hospitals functioning at present extending medical facilities for beedi workers during the last three years and the current year, State-wise, is as follows:-

Name of State No. of Hospitals No. of beedi workers
benefited

1. Mysore,Karnataka 1 18950

2. Mukkudal,Tamilnadu 1 416892

3. Sagar,Madhya Pradesh 1 187604

4. Dhuliyan,West Bengal 1 1085844

5. [Karma,Jharkhand 1 103355

6. Biharsharif,Bihar 1 22500

7. Gursahayganj,U.P. 1 141546

(c) & (d): A statement showing the number of posts sanctioned category-wise including the number of women employees in these


hospitals, State-wise; and the number of vacant posts category-wise is as per statement at Annexure-I.

(e): A statement showing the funds allocated for construction and providing medical facilities in such hospitals during each of the last three years and the current year,State-wise,is as per statement at Annexure-ll.
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